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Cross Section of Cable 

 
Fibre Cable  Indoor Tight Buffered 9/125 Singlemode 6 Core LWP  
 
Features: 

• Suitable for Intra building connectivity 
• Suitable for fibre to desk applications 
• 900μ tight buffered fibre 
• Colour coded fibres  
• Aramid Yarn for strength and flexibility 
 

Specifications 
 
Attenuation Db/km  
                              1310 nm .................................................................................................... </= .35  
                              1550 nm  ................................................................................................... </= .21 
Chromatic Dispersion 
                               1270-1340nm Ps/nm.km ................................................................................ 5.3 
                               1285-1330nm  ............................................................................................... 3.5 
                               1550nm ........................................................................................................ 18.0 
Cut-off Wavelength Nm ......................................................................................................... <= 1320 
Mode field diameter μm ......................................................................................................... 9.3±0.5 
Cladding diameter μm .......................................................................................................... 125 ±1.0 
Core Clad concentricity Error μm ............................................................................................... <=0.8 
Cladding non circularity % ......................................................................................................... <=1.0 
Coating diameter μm .............................................................................................................. 245±10 
Tight buffer fibre diameter  ..................................................................................... 900 +/-50 microns   
Tight buffered fibre colours  .................................................. blue, orange, green, brown, slate, white  
Strength members  .......................................................................................................... Aramid Yarn   
Outer sheath colour  ................................................................................................................. Yellow  
Outer sheath thickness  ................................................................................................ 1.0 ± 0.20 mm   
Overall diameter  ........................................................................................................ 5.00 ± 0.20mm 
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ADC Telecommunications, Inc., P.O. Box 1101, Minneapolis, Minnesota  USA  55440-1101 
Specifications published here are current as of the date of publication of this document. Because we are continuously
improving our products, ADC reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. At any time, you may
verify product specifications by contacting our headquarters office in Minneapolis. ADC Telecommunications, Inc.
views its patent portfolio as an important corporate asset and vigorously enforces its patents. Products or features
contained herein may be covered by one or more U.S. or foreign patents. An Equal Opportunity Employer 
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Description Product No. 

Fibre Cable  Indoor Tight Buffered 9/125 Singlemode 6 Core LWP 6006LZHIOC010INLWP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*KRONE Communications Ltd. is now  ADC India Communications Ltd. 
 


